FACTORY PARTS CATALOG

PRODUCT NO. BASE MODEL NO. COLOR
CRWS7900AS0 CRWS7900A White
WIRING DIAGRAM - # 134164500
OWNER'’S GUIDE - # 131704800
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS - # 134164700
WASHER
d Electrolux Vode! No.

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA CRWS7900A
400 Des Moines St.,Webster City 1A 50595-1499

Publication No.
020715
ENG/SERVICE/JAM
361

©2002 White Consolidated Industries, Inc.
All rights reserved




CRWS7900AS0

Publication No.
5995375713

CABINET/TOP

P12V0019

07/2002



CRWS7900AS0 Publication No.
5995375713
CABINET/TOP
POS. NO PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 131587500 Screw-hinge, pph 45deg hdrpt,
6-32 x0.3125
2 131168200 Screw, 8-18 x 0.31
3 131433300 Bumper-hinge
3A 134075500 Bumper-lid
4 131385910 Hinge-bar LH
4A 131374220 Hinge bar RH
5 5303208743 Grommet-lid
6 131374401 Lid, white, w/o inst.
7 3205821 Clip-top panel to front panel
9 131390000 Strike-lid
11 3204368 Screw-strike, pfh b, 6-20 x .375
20 5303208751 Hinge-rear cabinet
31 134100800 Cord-service
32 5303209428 Bushing-cord
33 # 131389300 Valve-water
34 131205500 Screw-body, 1/4-14 x 0.625
35 5308002385 Ring-snubber
36 3204380 Block-shipping
37 131658900 Screw-shipping
38 5303311213 Base Assembly
41 131258400 Screw-front pnl, comb th ab,
10-16 x 0.500
42 131104303 Panel-front, white
43 131422100 Pad-leveling leg
43A 131422200 Pad-level leg
44 5303309673 Leg-leveling with pad
45 131346400 Pin-locating
46 134046600 Asmy-cabinet 3 pc-white
50 # 134101800 Lid lock w/external sw
53 131452692 Panel-top blch wht FS wshr
54 5303208778 Dispenser-bleach
55 5303212876 Spring-lid
56 131243700 Screw, pan head, 8-18AB x 0.375,
cr/sq drive
131744202 Vibration damper
5303309503 Clip-backsheet
# = Functional Part 3 07/2002

* = Non-illustrated Part


http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI5303208743?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI5303209428?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI5303309503?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI131587500?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI131168200?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI134075500?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI131374220?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI131390000?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI131205500?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI131422200?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI134101800?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI131243700?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI131744202?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI3205821?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI3204368?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf

CRWS7900AS0

Publication No.
5995375713

MOTOR/TUB

P12T0071

07/2002



CRWS7900AS0

Publication No.

5995375713
MOTOR/TUB
POS. NO PART NO DESCRIPTION
3 131551102 Asmy-splash tub cover H+
4 131212301 Capacitor
6 5303271009 Hose-inlet
7 5303161296 Washer-inlet hose
9 5303304824 Clamp
10 131726303 Hose, nozzle & clamp
1" 131605901 Assy-agitator-dual action
12 131221300 Tub-spin
13 5303283293 Screw-trunnion, unc2a x .625, .312-18 (5)
14 131192800 Screw-lockplate, hx, .312-18 x.1.625
15 5308001923 Lock Plate
16 131545101 Trunnion
18 131557201 Tub-splash, w\air dome, brng
19 131205300 Screw, 10-16 x .75
20 3205150 Screw-tub bearing, pph b st/z,
8-12 x 0.750
21 5308002401 Washer, spin bearing, upper
22 131373610 Leg & Dome Assy
23 5303208858 Spring-vertical, short
23A 5303208860 Spring-vertical
24 131373900 Spring-horizontal
26 3204405 Bearing-outer tub
27 5303304825 Screw-set, hhd cup pt, 5/16-18 x .85,
pulley, transm.
28 # 134161100 V-Belt Goodyear
29 131498301 Pulley-transmission drive
30 131862900 Asmy-VAW idler arm
33 3204425 Spring-torsion
34 3204426 Sleeve-idler
35 3161433 Ring-retaining
36 5303261031 Washer-pivot shaft
37 5303161306 Washer-spring
38 5303318708 Nut-motor
40# 131902700 Motor/pulley 3/4hp 2sp Emerson
41 131513300 Shield-motor
43 # 134051200 Pump-drain-Askoll
45 134049200 Hose-drain
48 131306234 Clamp-pump
49# 131494800 Hose-pump to tub
51 131659000 Screw-leg, hwh typ23, 5/16-18 x .875
52 131315800 Washer-leg, id x .040, 1.25 od x .335
53 5300771996 Tube-pressure
56 131468900 Screw-agitator, hwh shidr, 5/16-18 x 1.250
57 131339600 Spacer-agitator
58 131303100 Screw, hwhd ab, 10-16 x .625
60 131304300 Washer .21 x .71 x .06
62 131258400 Screw-front pnl, comb th ab,
10-16 x 0.500
66 131624500 Cup/cap assy
67 131606210 Cap Assembly
68 131707800 Ring-drain hose
* 131462500 Clip-drain hose
* 131506500 Clip-drain hose
* 131663500 Cushion
* 131901400 Seal-splash tub cover
* 5303212877 Insert-spring addition
# = Functional Part 5 07/2002

* = Non-illustrated Part


http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI5303161296?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI5308002401?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI5303161306?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI131212301?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI131605901?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI131545101?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI131557201?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI131205300?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI131373900?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI131862900?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI131513300?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI131306234?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI131494800?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI131468900?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI131339600?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI131624500?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI131606210?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI131707800?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI131901400?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI3205150?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI3204405?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI3204425?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI3161433?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf

CRWS7900AS0

Publication No.

5995375713

TRANSMISSION

P12M0010

07/2002



CRWS7900AS0 Publication No.

5995375713
TRANSMISSION
POS. NO PART NO DESCRIPTION

2 131475100 Hub-drive

3# 131878412 Transmission-complete

6 131346600 Screw

26 5303279394 Seal-tub

27 131784300 Washer-trans-brg block-Koyo

28 131784400 Spacer-trans brg block-Koyo
# = Functional Part 07/2002

* = Non-illustrated Part


http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI5303279394?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI131784400?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf

CRWS7900AS0

Publication No.
5995375713

CONTROL PANEL

—p—12

1

P12C0312

07/2002



CRWS7900AS0

Publication No.

5995375713
CONTROL PANEL
POS. NO PART NO DESCRIPTION

2 134096100 Spacer-console mounting

4 134034900 Knob-rotary-wht “Z” cons

5# 131396200 Switch-pressure

8 # 134049500 Timer elec T Mallory Delta

9 131992910 Backsheet-"Z" cons-VAW

11 134019900 Closure-front-wht "Z" cons

12 131168200 Screw, 8-18 x 0.31

15# 131858100 Switch-temp 7 pos rotary

17 131993000 Brkt-cont mtg-"Z" cons-Delta

18 134155000 Trimplate FDA2TRSZ

20 134019610 End cap-LH-wht "Z" cons

21 134035200 Asmy-knob-timer-Delta white

22 131266300 Screw-end cap, cr oval head,
8-18AB x 1.250, black

25 134035100 Pointer-timer Delta wht/dk gry

27 131197000 Clip-control panel

20# 134164300 Harness-T-Emerson W/ATC

31 134019600 End cap-RH-wht "Z" cons

33 # 134047700 Switch-op 4pos

39 131205100 Screw, #8 pan head, 10-10B x 0.50,
cr/sq drive

56 131243800 Screw-brkt top, pan hd locking,
8-32CA x 0.375, cr/sq drive

64 # 131944900 Automatic temp cont board

# = Functional Part 9 07/2002

* = Non-illustrated Part


http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI134049500?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI131168200?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI134035200?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI131197000?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI131205100?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI131243800?pt-manual=FRI-CRWS7900AS0_spm.pdf

"ST3AON TV NO LON »

CRWS7900AS0
WIRING DIAGRAM

Publication No.
5995375713

10

‘STIAOW TV NO N
00SY9LVEL Q3SN LON 673 '€ ‘L STYNINYAL « _ 3Ly INOTd=o
435071 HOLIMS=X WYVM=M Q100=0 LOH=H
NVYHOVIA ONIHIM X [ % 340 v X X L
X X oMy
X X MO ¥3MOd | € X | X 210y YINIL ¥IHSYM
X X ISNINVAELX3 | 2 T x o e
P
ISNIY VHLX3 ~ o VO 3LYOIONI
R X X /anyos ¥amod | LJ SYIFNNN GF 10410
WOL108 =8 X X oM x o
doL=L z6| ¥s| €] el NOILdO | sod MRS AVHD o
SLOVINOO HOLIMS X OMH e
HIWIL SILVOIONI X133NS HOLIMS NOILO « a3san LR
Q4| 034 Hdd| Hd | ISNIHSYM
310N T
. LINOYID HOLIMS FUNLVHIdNIL {4 @
HOLOW 1w —_
Mol GNNOYO (13NIGVO) SISSYHO “ a3 el
jkl%ﬂ E” ar ™ ¥OLO3LOMd MOLOW ~ —1rom NGNS TENYG
.._m\_.u a2l 301Nds ——— dOL OL N33O wmmuﬁ@v 240 vl © e
w o HOLIMS ¥OLOW  o=f® QYOO J0IAYTS
1k T‘ NOILOINNOD ON + dynd (138 O @
a8 Ls
NOILO3NNOD
o e -+ 13NIavo PR [SE I M P
TYNINYTL MIHOS O yousl
SNYFHL azypng ChL C
w TVNINYIL LOINNODSIaYoIND Q) NuO wolon
T3Nvd LHWa3Y
1 g HINIL
ONIONIM WNINEaLEEWLN O (©) doL o S
9
mp%bm_m $3d0D ONIFIM T HOLMS dW3L ___ 3n1d ]
(M3In aNa) N — 44 3Ma
W VNN ¥INIL I @
HOLOW H3WIL 12 z i i 13MovHg d¥Nd/LHM  SL
(Liov) 89 19 (NIdS) ) ONILNNOW e oL f
SV HOLIMS Lt Z TOYINOD 4 N
N ot |\, \ PO
HOLOW dWNd i f e | o — @
N . S T SRR aNnoe »o01an SEILAM 2L
» L | g
E
N o © NoL HOLOW
Favven HOLIMS — 1» et e o | dnnd
ot Funss3ud — = peeie .
a100 HOLIMS axoo ovA0ZL
9 FUNLVHIdNIL ‘SLINDHID TO¥INOD ESTVES e v aana |1 LR 6L 1
—— dWNd/YOLOW ¥O4 3SNVd ANV @
SIAWVA |4 |g xn_o_m._ IWAYILNIENS AVHdS ¥O4 VLA \uu\m A\
; d ‘O\O\OIH @ j XVIN O3S 0§ mind € HOLIMS aIn \MMM
HOLlIMS
1oH Ikﬂ ﬁ Iom__‘\_,\,w (430352 —=| |=— P HOLMSNOILdo  HOCHS |
u 3 - e HE B3 anndrioLow 8 R i —
f-— o3sost —~| z
. Ll ®
HOLSINYIHL 038 ZF08 —+ g v 3anig 11 9LL 5
(438) 035 01 —=| sa| oL
OvA 0z = 1 v
N 11 v=AVHdS ozl
W = % WH&WH@ L , L] o - T HOLOWQ33dS MOT |8| Ve |
ﬁ 7 7 7 7 { ssvdrg'sd  |1] zZ
L HOLOW a33ds HoH [a| |g
&1 W o ﬁﬁ % [ Ed Hﬁ 0z
7 ssvdrg'sd  |L| 61
wosaav (8|8l
i W 2
7 3sNxanav |L| 9
HIa NIdS gl Gl
I 14
ﬁ Wia3wiey L] €l
waswuoy [zl [,
ﬁ ¥Ia NIdS 1 0k
, dnnd ol 6],
ﬁ ssvargmsan [t £
, Tu43sNN |8 9
—cm S
7 TuaHsYM L] ¥
Avddssis  |8| €
T
= == , == , = == aaream |1 1]
I (© a] d | FREECR] d ] d ] d[[d] d
s (® © © © il a FE
NI 9) (NIW ZL) 2 (NIW 9) 2 (NW9) | (NIW9) (NWO)| = | (NWQ) (NIW Z1) (Nwe) | = (NI G1) 2 | (Nwo) (NI S1) 9 3 My
NN YOS 2 dind | @ | dWnd | Hsvm dnnd| 3 | dwnd HSVM dnnd | @ dwnd G | annd HSVM LINOHID Xl |o
440 440 440 440 440 N33
MVOS J1vOI713A B SLINM SS3dd 'WH3d 3SNIY X3 dvINO3y w 3L

ONIDIAUTS F-AOH3E INFIIND DRILSTTI LOINNODSIA :NOINYO

07/2002



